Investment in PT CEAT Tyres Indonesia 

Sr. 
No 

Particulars  Details 

1 Name of the target entity, 
details in brief such as size, 
turnover etc. 

PT CEAT TYRES INDONESIA 

The entity was set up with an initial capital of IDR 10,010,000,000 
(Indonesian Rupiah Ten Billion Ten Million Only).   

Size/Turnover: The target entity was incorporated in February 
2025. Total Turnover for the period ended September 30, 2025, is 
IDR 2,953.64 million 

2 Whether t h e  
a c q u i s i t i o n  w o u l d   
fall within related party 
transaction(s) and whether